DISTRICTS
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. NM 88241-1980
DISTRICT II
P.O. Box Drawer DD. Artesia, NM 88211-0719
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

1 / PENROSE SKELLYJGRAYBURG
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code
P
1 2 WellTypeCode
O
I B
Rotary or CT.
ROTARY
14
Lease Type Code
S
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
1 8 Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation
GRAYBURG
1 9 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
12/20/2004
21
Proposed Casing and Cemen t Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS 6F-?CE'MENT "'VEST. TOP
NO CHANGE - ^ \
! 4. %
•V.-. - i l
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. s \ ^ - ' o . - y i . ' /
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. INTENDS TO RECOMPLETE THE SUBJECT WELL FROM THE BLINEBRY OIL & GAS P O O ^ T C c Q j l ^ N R b ^ E SKELLY
GRAYBURG RESERVOIR. THE INTENDED PROCEDURE AND CURRENT & PROPOSED WELLBORE DIAGRAMS ARE ATTACHED FOR YOUR
APPROVAL.
WE WILL UTILIZE A STEEL FRAC TANK INSTEAD OF A PIT FOR THIS WORKOVER.
MIRU KEY. TIH W/PKR & RBP. SET RBP @ 5100. PU 1 JT & SET PKR. REL PKR & SPOT 20' SAND ON RBP. RUN GR/CCL FR 2500-5100. RUN
CBL/CCL LOG FR 5100-100' ABOVE CMT TOP. PERF PICKED INTERVALS. TIH W/PPI PKR. ACIDIZE PERFS W/15% NEFE HCL. REL PKR & PU
ABOVE TOP PERF. RU SWAB. TIH W/FRAC PKR & SET @ 3600. FRAC W/66,000 GALS YF130,138,000 LBS 16/30 SAND. FLUSH TO TOP PERF
REL PKR. TIH W/BIT TO 3900. TIH W/2 7/8- PROD TBG. TIH W/RDS & PMP. RIG DOWN. TURN WELL OVER TO PRODUCTION.
23
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
Is true and complete to the best of my Knowledge and belief.
S i g n a t u r e / V ^ t f ^ ^ ^ ^ ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
23
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
Is true and complete to the best of my Knowledge and belief.
S i g n a t u r e / V ^ t f ^ ^ ^ ^ ^
A p P T O V e d B y : ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ r ^ ^ ^ . - u t r r r x
is ^" \
Printed Name ^JDenise Leake Tiue: nrr ^ n ....
Title Regulatory Specialist u zum
Approval Date:
Expiration Date:
Date 12/10/2004 Telephone 915-687-7375
Conditions of Approval:
Attached D
DoSoto/Nichols 3-Q4 ver 1.10
w«t Mark O w n 08 r«td: BJlnabry O&G R«Mrv«ir: BBnebry
Chuwot FB3104
W t Nee 30-029-12158
LBfia-UCU4SB00
S p u d l M *
CaryL D*m 11M7
8urtC*e: 133/T C*g
9mtQXffmC300*M
C W C : Y M TOCiSurta*
TOC By: <
Intan—d. O g : 9 S T . 36», H-W
8 * 3 2900**1300 ska
Ore: No TOC: 1800"
TOC By: T w y d i w 3 i r o y
SSW-W1*
CtSP 0 8 9 2 3 - ^ 10* CMI
TubbFW*
Prod.Og:7-,23r i .J^5
HW* Sew
CbwNo TOC: 283C
TOC By: Tamparatur* Surway
Update* 12f7O004 By:KMtiLepK
Well: Mark O w e n #6 Field: P e n r o s e Skel ly Reservoir: Grayburg

BLINEBRY OIL & GAS
Proposed Pool 2
Work Type Code
P
Well Type Coda Cable / Rotary Lease Typo Cod*
F
Ground Level Elevation
3433'
Multiple
N
Proposed Depth
PBTD 5900'
Formations
BLINEBRY
Contractor Spud Date
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Casing Ska ^^Caajnjwfelght/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
NO NEW
CASING
Describe the proposed program. If th is application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new
productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, If any. Use additional sheets if neccessary.
WE PROPOSE TO: MIRU PU, NU BOP. SET CIBP @5900" CAP W/10' OF CMT. PERF BLINEBRY ZONE F/5504'-5814',
TOTAL 34 HOLES. ACDZ EACH W/200 GALS 15% NEFE HCL FLUSH. SWAB. FRAC W/57000 GALS LINEAR GEL &
140,000 LBS OF 16/30 SD. FLUSH. FLOWBACK. ND BOP, NU WH. RD MO PU.
TURN WELL OVER TO PRODUCTION.
Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval
Pal2 Unless LVijljna-Uf?dsrway.
1 hereby certify that the Information given above la true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and bellejU
Signature:
Print name:
WENDI KINGSTON
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Title:
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT
Approval Date:
hCT 12 199*
Expiration Date:
Phone:
915-687-7826
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
+ Submit to Ai
District Office
State Lease - 6 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copes
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Form C-105
Revised 1-1-89
x:&t&mmno\s DIVISION
*>t>m p.o. Box 2088 DTSTRicrn fQC QDU i » Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88MO Hr* }H $ 52
DISTRICT IP
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410
WELL API NO.
30-025-07005
5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE • FEE •
6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
la. "type of Well:
O I L W E U O GAS WELL [ 3 DRY D OTHER.
b. Type of Completion:
NEW I—1 WOW I — I
WELL I I OVER I | •
TWO >—.
BACK %J
WPP I — I
RESVR | j OTKR
7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name